' ; Republic of the Philippines
- / Department of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region
Schools Division Office
Lagawe, Ifugao

Division Memorandum
No. 3Z s, 2017

To: Elementary Schoo
Public SchoolsDistri pervisors

From: SALLYB. ULLALIM, CESO V ,
Schools Division Superintendent ‘%=

Subject: ICT LITERACY AND CAPABILITY BUILDING TRAINING FOR SCHOOL HEADS
(BATCH 5-A)

Date: January 31, 2017

1. Online topics for the 1-day training are: creating personal email, creating deped email,
downloading attachment from email, sending email with attachment, downloading
memo from deped national, regional, and division web sites.

2. School Heads of the 114 schools on the list attached are the expected participants.

3. Compulsory requirements for each participant:
a. Laptop with internet browsers (google chrome or mozilla firefox)
b. Mobile broadband loaded for internet access

4. Schedule of the training is on February 10, 2017 (Friday) at the
Ammungan hall (rooftop) of the division office.

5. Free accommodations are offered to those who want to stay at the division office
dormitory building. Rooms at the first floor can accommodate 25 women on first-come-
first-served basis out of the 114 or less expected participants. The open spaces at the 2nd
floor will accommodate men or women. Participants who choose to stay-out of the
division office compound may charge their expenses to local funds. Breakfast will be
served in the morning of the training day at the division office. Three (3) meals and two (2)
snacks within the 1-day training will be charged to ICT funds, while traveling and other
expenses will be charged to local funds subject to accounting and auditing rules and
regulations.

6. Register online for the first-come-first-served accommodation. Type the following
address at the URL of an internet browser (firefox/google chrome) then press enter:
tinyurl.com/ict-training-accommodation

/. Dissemination of this memorandum is enjoined.
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Elementary Schools
Abagong PS
Aguinaldo CS
Awayan ES
Awayan ES - Annex
Bunag PS

Butac ES

Buwag PS

Chalalo ES
Chalalo ES - Annex
Damag ES
Galonogon ES
Haitan PS
Halag ES

Halag PS - Halag 1
Halag PS - Halag Il
Itab ES
Maguitawa PS
Majlong PS
Manaot ES
Monggayang ES
Nepojnoc PS
Pojnaan ES

Talite PS

Ubao ES

Alfonso Lista CS
Bamgigs
Bangar ES
Busilac ES
Calimag ES
Calupaan ES
Caragasan ES
Catubangan PS
Dolowog PS
Kiling ES

Laya ES

Little Tadian ES
Malalupa PS
Namillangan ES
Namnama ES
Ngileb ES

Pinto ES

Potia ES

San Jose ES

Division Web Site: depedcarifugao.com
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School ID
135739
135740
135741
135742
135743
'135744
135745
135746
'135747
135748
135749
135750
135751
135752
135753
135754
'135755
135756
135757
135758
135759
135760
135761
'135762
135763
135764
135765
135766
'135767
135768
135769
135770
'135771
135772
135773
135774
135775
'135776
135777
'135778
135779
135780

135781
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44 SanJuan ES '135782

45  San Marcos ES 135783
46  San Quintin ES '135784
47  Sto. Domingo ES '135785
48  Ammoweg ES '135786
49  Antipolo ES '135787
50  Asipulo CS '135788
51 Bukig PS 135789
52 CamandagES 135790
53  Cawayan ES 135791
54  DuliPS '135792
55  Haliap ES '135793
56  Lab-ongPS 135795
57  Liwon ES 135796
58  Maloy PS ' 135797
59  Namal ES 135799
60  Nankatengey PS 135800
61 Nanlahyan PS 135801
62  Numpaling ES 135802
63  Nungawa ES 135803
64 - Panubtuban ES 135804
65  Pula ES 135805
66  Pulpog PS '135806
67 Amganad ES 135808
68  Anaba ES ) '135810
69  Balawis ES '135811
70  Banao ES 135812
71 Banaue CS 135813
72 Bocos ES '135814
73  Bangaan ES 135815
74  Batad ES '135816
75  Patpat PS (Batad Annex) '135817
76  Cambulo ES '135818
77 Cambulo ES Annex-Mattao PS 135819
78  Pula Primary School-Banaue 135820
79 Chunak PS '135821
8o  Ducligan ES '135822
81 Guitte PS(Ducligan Annex) 135823
82  GohangES '135824
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83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

Kinakin ES
Patilong ES
Poitan ES

San Fernando PS
Tam-An ES
Uhaj ES

Anao ES
Bangtinon ES
Bitu PS
Cababuyan ES
Hingyon CS
Humalophop ES
Kayang PS
Mompolia ES
Namulditan ES
O-ong ES
Pitawan ES
Piwong ES

-Ubuag PS

Umalbong ES
Abatan ES
Awa PS
Ba-ang PS
Bangbang PS
Bokiawan ES
Gumangan PS
Hapao ES
Hungduan CS
Lubo-ong ES
Maggok ES
Nungulunan PS
Polod PS
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'135825
135826
135827
135828
135829
135830
135832
135833

135834 .

'135835
135836
‘135837
135838
135839
135840
135841
135842
135843
'135844
135845
'135846
135848
135849
135850
135851
135853
135854
135855
135856
135857
135858
135859
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